505885543 01/28/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5932368

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
WHEELCHAIR RECLINE, INC.				01/24/2020
	DATA			
Name:	WHEEL	WHEELCHAIR RECLINE II, INC.		
Street Address:	2524 M	2524 MERIVALE STREET		
City:	FORT V	FORT WAYNE		
State/Country:	INDIAN	Ą		
Postal Code:	46805			
Property Typ		Number		
Property Typ Patent Number:		Number 6478529		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E DATA	5478529 260)423-8920		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil	E DATA	6478529		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA U be sent to if provided	6478529 260)423-8920 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2604238806		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided j	6478529 260)423-8920 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2604238806 If@barrettlaw.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA I be sent to if provided j e:	260)423-8920 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2604238806 If@barrettlaw.com GEORGE PAPPAS		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided if e:	6478529 260)423-8920 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2604238806 If@barrettlaw.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	260)423-8920 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 2604238806 If@barrettlaw.com GEORGE PAPPAS 215 E BERRY STREET FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided e: 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	260)423-8920 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2604238806 If@barrettlaw.com GEORGE PAPPAS 215 E BERRY STREET FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802 52676.02		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA Il be sent to if provided e: 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	260)423-8920 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2604238806 If@barrettlaw.com GEORGE PAPPAS 215 E BERRY STREET FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802 52676.02 GEORGE PAPPAS		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided e: 0 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	260)423-8920 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2604238806 If@barrettlaw.com GEORGE PAPPAS 215 E BERRY STREET FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802 52676.02		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA	260)423-8920 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2604238806 If@barrettlaw.com GEORGE PAPPAS 215 E BERRY STREET FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802 52676.02 GEORGE PAPPAS /George Pappas/		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	E DATA	260)423-8920 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 2604238806 If@barrettlaw.com GEORGE PAPPAS 215 E BERRY STREET FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802 52676.02 GEORGE PAPPAS /George Pappas/		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, WHEELCHAIR RECLINE, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,478,529 RECLINING PLATFORM WHEELCHAIR SUPPORT Issued: November 12, 2002

Whereas, WHEELCHAIR RECLINE II, INC., an Indiana corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in said patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said patent, and in and to any reissues thereof.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said patent herein assigned, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, security interests or other restrictions.

Assignor shall not retain license or right to use said patent.

This Assignment may be executed in the original, by facsimile, by PDF or by any other generally accepted electronic means in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signatures appear on following page; Remainder of page intentionally left blank] [Signature Page to Assignment of Patent Rights]

Dated: Jannany 24, 2020

ASSIGNOR:

WHEELCHAIR RECLINE, INC.

Bŷ Robert Willey, President

ASSIGNEE:

WHEELCHAIR RECLINE II, INC. By: 6.18 Robert-G. Willey, President

2518049.1

PATENT REEL: 051639 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 01/28/2020